
 

 

CATHOLIC CHARITIES 

601 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50309 

515-244-3761  Fax:  515-237-5099 

charities@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

www.catholiccharitiesdm.org 

Mike Sheehy 

Executive Director 

515-237-5053 

msheehy@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Dema Abu-Assaf 

Refugee Services Program Manager 
515-237-5025 

daasaf@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Mary Acevedo 

Executive Assistant 

515-237-5089 

macevedo@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Kelyn Anker, Director of Programs, 

Central Iowa 

  515-237-5095 

  kanker@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Kendall Begnoche 

Marketing Manager 

515-237-5078 

kbegnoche@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Kirstin Hill 

Director of HR/Operations 

515-237-5096 

khill@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

John Huynh 

Director of Social Justice 

515-237-5006 

jhuynh@dmdiocese.org 

 

Emily Klisares 

Community Relations Manager 

515-237-5027 

eklisares@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Jenn Martindale 

Operations & Compliance Manager 

515-237-5019 

jmartindale@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Bobbi Smith 

Director, Development & Marketing 

515-237-5064 

bsmith@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Catholic Charities Food Pantry 

1815 Hubbell Avenue  

Des Moines, IA 50316 

515-262-7290 
 

Tom Leto, Program Manager 

   tleto@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

Catholic Charities Emergency 

Family Shelter 

1535 11th St, Des Moines, IA 50314 

515-282-1235 
 

Micah Julius, Program Manager 

 mschippers@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

Central Iowa Programs 
Kelyn Anker, Director of Programs, Central Iowa 

515-237-5095 

kanker@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

Dema Abu-Assaf, Program Manager 
   515-237-5025 

  daasaf@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

 

Refugee Services 

601 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50309 

515-237-5045    Fax: 515-237-5099 

Carrie Potter-Sollazzo, Program  

  Manager 

  cpotter@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

Nelcy Vargas, Program Manager 

  nvargas@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

Catholic Charities Domestic Violence  

& Sexual Assault Program 
 

P.O. Box 497, Council Bluffs, IA 51502-0497 

712-256-2059   Fax: 712-256-1186 

24-hour crisis line: 712-328-0266 // Toll Free:  888-612-0266 

www.catholiccharitiesdm.org 
 

National Deaf/Hard of Hearing Hotline 

V/VP: 319-531-7719 // Text Only: 515-661-4015 

Email: help@DIAAIowa.org  



 

 

Catholic Charities Counseling Program 

DES MOINES OFFICE 

601 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50309 

515-237-5045  Fax: 515-237-5099 

Stella Fister 

  Program Secretary 

  515-237-5045 

  sfister@catholiccharitiesdm.org 

COUNCIL BLUFFS OFFICE 

P.O. Box 497, Council Bluffs, IA 51502-0497 

712-328-3086  Fax: 712-256-1186 

Catholic Charities Adoption Search/Reunification  

601 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50309 

515-237-5045  Fax: 515-237-5099 


